RESOLUTION NO. 37-18 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Bull Serr ON THE 18TH DAY OF JUNE, 2018.

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MISSION STATEMENT, VISION STATEMENT AND VALUES STATEMENT FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended and City Council has considered a Mission Statement, Vision Statement and Values Statement for the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the Mission, Vision and Values Statements for the City of Centerville should be accepted by City Council so that projects and programs may be planned and implemented accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The City Council hereby adopts the Mission Statement, Vision Statement and Values Statement as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" for the City of Centerville.

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to implement the three statements for the City.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 18th day of June, 2018.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Caren R. andraw
Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Mission Statement

The City of Centerville delivers exceptional services through thoughtful governance to ensure progress and stability.

Vision Statement

Centerville is a thriving, financially sound, diverse city which values community, economic growth and education. We embrace the core values of accountability, integrity, responsiveness and leadership in governance. Centerville is a community inspired by its own sense of history, stability, progress and is:

- characterized by diverse, desirable neighborhoods with welcoming gateways and tree-lined streets;
- enhanced by multiple bustling unique business centers, including a vibrant historic downtown;
- known for engaged citizens and dedicated volunteers;
- enriched by robust economic growth and job creation;
- home to worldwide arts, recreational and cultural programs and competitions;
- recognized for its nationally-acclaimed and award-winning schools, parks and libraries; and
- acknowledged for outstanding value in the delivery of municipal services and public safety.

Values Statement

We value:

Accountability – ensuring a personal commitment to its customers with responsibility to deliver sound, ethical governance.

Community – contributing to a responsive and thriving place to live, work, learn and play, while embracing history and traditions.

Economic Growth – providing support for business development to enhance our region's quality of life.

Education - supporting diverse and quality educational opportunities for lifelong learning.

Integrity – practicing ethical, accountable and trustworthy behavior in the stewardship of City services and resources.

Leadership – securing the respect and trust of our community and region while leading by example and adhering to the City's Mission, Vision and Values.

Responsiveness – addressing the needs of our citizens, businesses, customers and neighbors in a courteous, efficient and innovative manner.